Operating instructions
Radar area sensor with CAN
R2Dx
11
42
67
18
 /

5.3.4 R2D203
Art. no.: R2D203
Type designation: R2DBDOOKG/US/CAN
Angle of aperture: ± 70° horizontal / ± 15° vertical
Function: radar distance / area sensor
Operating frequency: 77-81 GHz
Type: rectangular
Radiated transmitter power (e.i.r.p.) and spectral densities
(e.i.r.p.):
Ò see data sheet
The angle of aperture was determined with a corner reflector (E23013) at a distance of 5 m.
5.3.5 R2D205
Art. no.: R2D205
Type designation: R2DBBOOKG/US/CAN
Angle of aperture: ± 70° horizontal / ± 15° vertical
Function: radar distance / area sensor
Operating frequency: 76-77 GHz
Type: rectangular
Radiated transmitter power (e.i.r.p.) and spectral densities
(e.i.r.p.):
Ò see data sheet
The angle of aperture was determined with a corner reflector (E23013) at a distance of 5 m.
5.4 CAN
The sensor features a standardised SAE J1939 interface. Parameter setting, diagnostics and firmware
update are made via the CAN interface. All measured values and parameter groups can be accessed
via the J1939 protocol. For a detailed description of the SAE J1939 protocol and the parameter
settings, refer to the software manual.
R2Dx Radar area sensor with CAN
14
6 Mounting
ATTENTION
Radiated electromagnetic field strengths
w The device emits high-frequency electromagnetic waves.
It complies with the country-specific limits for the public and workers.
u Disconnect the device in the vicinity of medical equipment.
6.1 Mounting instruction
u Storage at high air humidity: Observe the notes in the technical data sheet.
u Ensure mechanical decoupling when installing the device to prevent the sensor from vibrating.
u Avoid installation in heavily polluting areas of the machine.
u Do not paint the device.
u Provide strain relief for suitable M12 socket.
More information on radar sensor accessories can be found at www.ifm.com.
If there is a risk of damage to the device, it must be installed in such a way that it can only be
accessed for occasional work, such as mechanical adjustments, and cannot be touched by
unauthorised persons.
Device performance can be affected if positioned in the immediate vicinity of powerful HF
emission sources such as welding transformers.
The mounting accessories described in the following sections are recommended for correct
installation.
Large metallic objects in the immediate vicinity of the sensing face of the sensor can have a negative
effect on the measured signal.
u When mounting, ensure that there are no unwanted objects within the sensor’s field of view (FOV).
u Observe the horizontal and vertical angles of aperture of the respective device.
u Lateral elements must be outside the detection angles.
Radar area sensor with CAN R2Dx
15
Vertical angle of aperture Horizontal angle of aperture
1
1
2
2
1: ± 25° 2: ± 70°
6.2 Mechanical design
2
1
Fig. 2: Mechanical design
1: Connection (can be rotated by 270°) 2: Sensing face
6.3 Mounting with clamp
u Insert the M5 screws through the through holes of the device and guide them into the threaded M5
holes of the bracket. Tightening torque max. 3.0 Nm.
u Fix the clamp to the bracket (E23011).
R2Dx Radar area sensor with CAN
16
2
3
4
1
5
Fig. 3: Mounting
1: M5 screws 2: Through holes of the radar sensor
3: Bracket 4: Clamp
5: M5 washers
Fig. 4: Completed installation